TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cancer Therapeutics, Inc.		07/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cancer Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	10757 S. River Front Pkwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 125
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2568774	CANCER THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6169652430

Email: trademarks@mitchelliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Intellectual Property Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1595 Galbraith Avenue SE

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CANCER T300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Mitchell
Signature:	/James Albee Mitchell/

REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0934

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/01/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=CancerT300_Assignment#page1.tif source=CancerT300_ExhibitA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Cancer Therapeutics, a Delaware corporation with its principal offices located in Salt Lake County, State of Utah (the "Transferor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, convey, transfer, sell, and quitclaim to CANCER THERAPEUTICS INC., a Utah corporation (the "Transferee"), all of Transferor's right, title and interest, whether tangible or intangible, in and to all personal property set forth on the list attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Personal Property").

The Transferor covenants and agrees to, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Transferce, warrant and defend title to the Personal Property hereby sold and assigned to the Transferce, against all and every person and persons whomsoever. The Seller warrants that it is the lawful owner in every respect of all the Personal Property and that the Personal Property is owned free and clear of any and all liens, security agreements, encumbrances, claims, demands and charges of every kind and character whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Transferor has executed this Assignment and Bill of Sale as of the 18 day of July, 2007.

Cancer Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Chene Gardner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0936

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,568,774	CANCER THERAPEUTICS	May 14, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/01/2012